

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14915

P	(GE
	1

ADI	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
ниск	ВОИМАН	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHI	P VIA		FO/B		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/02/	2010			<u>antardardaren</u>			17303000000		2020		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06	/2010			R 7	rn	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM	
	dalbinninadalbini			CAT							
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMO	UNT
0001		Andreande de General de Carlos de Ca	JB		962-73				<u> Manuarin marin di</u>		
		1									
	RECLAM	ATION	REST	DRATI	ON OF LA	AND & C	НТС	ER PROPERTIES	2		
	THE WE	ST VII	RGINIA	PURC	HASTNG T	TVTSTO	ı N .	FOR THE AGEN	CV.		
								NMENTAL PROTE			
	TTONIS	OFFI	F OF	RAND	ONED MIN	IE LAND	10	& RECLAMATION	<b>-</b>		
								RACTORS FOR A	' ]		
								RIALS FOR THE	1		
								ROJECT KNOWN ,	46		
								CT LOCATED IN	43		
					NIA, (MC				ŀ		
							l				
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SIT	E PR	EBID CON	IFERENC	E	SHALL BE HELD	ON		
								ARTIES ARE			
			1 1		S MEETIN			URE TO ATTEND	THE		
								UALIFICATION			
	THE BI							MORE THAN ONE			
	BIDDER							TENSIVE FOOT			
	TRAVEL							URING INCLEMEN	NT		
	WEATHE										
	AN ATT	ENDANG	E SHEE	T WI	LL BE MA	DE AVA	\IL	ABLE FOR ALL	İ		
					OMPLETE.			ILL SERVE AS	THE		
								AT THE MANDA			
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE Y						
	REPRES							SHEET WILL RE	sui		
					THE BID		- 1	TATE WILL NOT		DEAL	/\ / <b>/</b> ==\
								FY ATTENDANCE			ハロロー
								THEY HAVE	•		
								THE ATTENDANCE	= <b>?</b> n	IOMAY -6	מו גמושם
	SHEET.							E STATE AGENC		IUIMI TO	FI 12: 12
	WTII N							A BIDDER'S	,		
PORTONIA DE LA CANTA DEL CANTA DE LA CANTA DE LA CANTA DEL CANTA DE LA CANTA D		. , ,,,,,,		1 1 1 1 1				,, wassell u	Î	W Eigh) Eive	1999
			į į	SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	nà P	7. M	codd	W		TELEPHONE 504	77	394397	DATE C	5/5/10	)
TITLE Presi	dent	<u> </u>	Fein 3	,00	1015	63		ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

OH-P

Ţ

DEP14915

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	05/06/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	FATLUE	. TO C	ONDIE				ANCE CHEET TH		
	i		1 i		· ·		ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLU	i i	
	<b>1</b>	*	- 1		D FAX NUM		L DIDDLKS INCLU		
	1111-11		ADD KE	OO AII	ואא ווסו	IDLK .			
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR T	· 0	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-E	BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIV	/E	
	,				ł .		E TECHNIAL		
	ŧ				i		TED TO SIGN IN.		
	1		ľ		1	the state of the s	THE TECHNICAL		
							SUBSEQUENT PAR TO SIGN THE		
	1	ANCE S		TET IA	OI BE FER	CHILLED	IO STON INE	ŀ	,
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	ANGE O	116					ļ	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					
	FROM I	-79, T	AKE I	-68 E	AST TO CH	IEAT LAK	E EXIT 10. TUR	N	
:							1.0 MILES TO TH		
	1		•				ARINA ROAD. TU	IRN	
	1						ET MARINA, AND		
	1		•				HE LEFT. TURN	l	
				i e	ł .		LLOW GREYSTONE ON DRIVE, THE		
							ROCEEDS UP		
	1		£				PROCEED RIGHT		
,							THE SITE WILL B	E	
	1	D ON P	1						
								ļ	
							ED FROM WVDEP,	ŀ	
							STON, WV 25304,		
	1						O NON-REFUNDABL	.는	
	ľ	H WILL	1			HECK UK	MONEY ORDER.		
	NO CAS	OU MICE	BE, A	CCETT	ED.			ĺ	
	EXHIBI	T 5							
								- Annessa	
							AT: ANY SOLICI-		
	TATION	I FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT	CONSTR	UCTION CONTRACT	- 1	
	<u> </u>		<b>/</b>	ŞEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mà	Rh	Indi	<u> anno parametrica</u>			7394327	TE _	15/10



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/ BID OPENING DATE:				
37631202316623003 18033864 18038	1			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REQUIRES EACH VENDOR TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME WITH THE BID. THE END BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTE THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHSHALL RESULT IN DISQUARES	TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT	T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	
	NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAIS RECEIVED. UNLESS OF EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER PROCEED.	YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	CANCELLATION: THE DIF RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS O NOTICE TO THE VENDOR I SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INF WITH THE SPECIFICATION HEREIN.	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRATHE HIGHER OF THE U.S. RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WEST VIRGINIA CODE (PREVAILING WAGE RATES	DEPARTMENT OF L FOR MONONGALIA CO 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAG UNTY, PÜRSUANT	
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFE INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS PERTAINING TO THIS COM	DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHIT	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE	ma & Woodbler	TELEPHONE 300	7394397 DATE	5/5/10
TITLE Presio	· IEEN -	101563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			IN SPACE ABOVE LABELL	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SI-a DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/02/										
NING DATE:	200000000000000000	05/06/	2010	Allega and the second	Length and the special and the second second	BID	OPENING 7	TIME (	)1:30PM	165
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT	RICE	AMOUNT	
				<u>ain, mas i avitamis</u>	[піриналаціявальні Вісца інствица	<u>intro agraino al propaganta al garante</u>				<u>مامتماء</u>
					•					
	All DE	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	EN BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIF	PEMENT		
1		S CONT	ŧ .		LD BLLOW	WILL DE	- REQUE			
ľ										
	(XX), I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEN	DOR SHAL	L FURNISH	I PROOF		
ļ	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NCE PRIOF	R TO		
							E SPECIF			
1					1	AMOUNT	OF INSURA	NCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	11 T 1 T T T	c nrc	V TALO	HDANCE.	CHCCECC	EIII VENDO	no cuar		
							FUL VENDO			
I					•		OF THE CO			
1	AII AIIU	OHI EW	OAL I		o or rise	Alloon	J. 1112 C	ZINTRAGT (	•	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMO	DUNT OF		
			1 1		1		IRGINIA,		4	
1			5 I				THE SU		ŧ	
1			£ I				E BOND A		₹/	
1			1				F THE COM			
1			, ,		1		CERTIFIE		,	
							FURNISHEI O BUSINES		JE	
1			i I		1		REDIT SUI			
							FOR PRO			
							CHECKS AF			
ļ	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	PERFORM/	NCE		
]	BOND,	OR LAB	OR/MA	TERIA	L BOND.		***************************************			
}									•	
į,	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	ROND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTENA	ANCE	_	
						EW MILL	BE A REQU	) I KEMEN	•	
.	ur imb	SUCCE	SOFUL	AEMD	UK.					
	REV. 1	1/00								
			****	* * * <b>*</b> *	******	*****	******	<b>***</b> ***	€*	
			276-38 <b>/</b> 136-38	e seede	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS			100
1991 (1991) (1991) (1991) (1991) E	/1.	-7		1-11	1 .	TELEPHONE,	73943	DATE	= -/= // X	<u> </u>

800101563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14915

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED.	la seten	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	A		F	O.B		FREIG	HTTERMS	
03/02/	************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u>Georgia provincia provinc</u>		<u> </u>	***************				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010				BII	) OP	ENING	TIME	01	30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE		A	MOUNT	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU	1/20 FORI E YOU REQU 029-1 CAN	LO) IS M TO U JR EL: JIREMI D119 : CONTAG	S ATTA DBTAII IGIBII ENT UI IS NO CT THI	ACHE N AN ITY NDER T AT	D. YO AVS I AS AI 30 CI TACHEI	OU MUS DATA N AML FR 874 D TO T	.16. HE			
		3-9748 *****						x x x x	××××××	×××××	****			
A recommendation of the control of t	****	*****				LICE		***	***	****	***			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	VIRGINI IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORI TIOWERI FOR WES	M CON' HE WES ED TO A COS T VIRS	TRACT ST VII ISSUI NTRAC GINIA	ING RGIN E TH TORS DIV E, B	WORK IA CON E CON LICEI ISION LDG.	IN THI NTRACT TRACTO NSE MA OF LA	ORS IRS Y BE			
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO ACTORS	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	INCL	UDE T		NTRA ,			ISE			
	COPY C	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS ACT.	LICEN	SE PR	ED T	O FUR	NISH A SUANCE	OF			
						BLE L	AW ERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS					
SIGNATURE	Ima (	R.W	od.	du	9				394.	377	DATE	5/5/	10	
TITLE Pres	iden	7 F	N 3	· 🔿 c	110	156			AD	DRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	. *



DOCZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT TINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FEIN



TITLE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP14915

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO'BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PENINSULA HIGHWALL #1 & #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 739 4387

> 00/01563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOOK

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTE	<b>Ē</b> D	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	Vicinity in the second		F.O.B			FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/2	2010											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010				BID	OPEN]	NG T	ME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ПΠΥ	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUME	IER		UNIT PR	ICE		AMOUNT
	1ADE P L2 DRA	ROPERL WINGS	Y A P AS PR	ART O EPARE	F THI D BY	S CON	CONDIT TRACT,	AND	CONS	STS	0F	
<i>P</i> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	APPLIC ALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHAL T WIT E REQ SHALL DEP' WITH	L FURTH AN QUESTE BE U	NISH T ITEMIZ D. TH SED FO ENT TH DAYS	ED SO E FOR R APF AT TH	CHEDUL RM INC PLICAT HE PAY	CLUDE FIONS MENT	D TO	
FOFV	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN VORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BACONTRA	RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID	MAY, SED C OF TH INED D UPC ASED ENT T ION, , AND	ON ADD THE SUBTROM UNITED ON UNITED	MENT: PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE AC T MEAS A LUMP NDOR/C TATE M	T OF TUAL URES SUM. ONTRA	WORK IE AMO QUANT OR TH  CTOR EEM TH	OUNT FITY HE FILE HIS	OF OF	
F	REV. I PREFER L. EX PU NO A PR	/2005 ENCE F CEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE	OR US HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	E OF UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	DOMES IZED N PUR USE O ROJEC HE UN	BY TH SUANT R SUP T OTH	TEEL P E DIRE TO SU PLY ST ER THA STATES	CTOR BSECT EEL F N THO	OF TH TION 2 RODUC DSE ST	P BEL CTS F FEEL		
SIGNATURE	MA I	Q 1.	100	SEEREN	فتتحدث فالمتحدث فالمتحدث		RMS AND CO		//2 <b>~</b>	ا ا	ATE	55112



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14915

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER **OUANTITY** UOP LINE "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 03 739*4*397

8001015



DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14915

RFO:NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE *3943*9 50W

10

<u>1563</u>



\*322161804

SIMPSON WV

esident

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/06/2010 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE: PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304 39439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00/01563



MOD ZMY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OHIP

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA	į	,O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/		<u>                                     </u>	-		_				
BID OPENING DATE:	Mark en la company de la compa	05/06/	2010	rich exercises and	Catania Manazana kanazana kanazan	BID	OPENING	TIME 03	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(2) 7	THE BILLY	ED CH	ALL C	END THE	ADDENDUN	TO ALL		
	Ŧ			3	1	CESSARY,	T .	THE BID	
	1	IG DATE		ŧ	1	HOULD BE	ſ		
	1			i	1	YS PRIOR			,
Į.	l	IG DATE							
	l		ſ	3	ŧ		l .	GED BY ALL	1
	I			3	1			DIVISION.	,
	1			•		S THAT AF			
				1	ł	LL ALSO A	1		
	1	OUM DOC	i e	3	1	EXCEPTION HE SOLE F	1		
	1			3	1	ND/OR DAT		UF •	
	CHANGI	.NO M D	10 01	LIVE	1 J. 111 /**	HD/ OK DA	·   •		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
-	A				DEO	UTOTTION	MO · D	EP14915	
		i			KEQ	OISTIION	ע. י.טוי	EF14910	
LP-manager	ADDENT	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		· Annual		
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
§				1			L	IONS TO MY	/
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	ICATION,	ETC.		
Attour	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1	<u> </u>							
	10. 1								
·	NO. 2								
	NO. 3		• •						
				SEE DE	verse sine ec	R TERMS AND CO	  NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1 -	0.70	) I.	/	10/1//	and the contract of the Contra	73943	DATE	5/5/10
	$-/\nu \gamma$	1 /2A //	) <i>!/\</i>	1 ( .X )/.	211111	JOH.	15441	ラダノー	212116



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

# Request for Quotation

DEP14915

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	05/06/2010  UANTITY UOP  DERSTAND THAT NDUM(S) MAY BE  DR MUST CLEARLE SENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERSENTATION ISSUED IFICATIONS BY	FAILURE TO C CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V CONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	ONFIRM THE EJECTION OF THAT ANY TO BE MADE ENDOR'S REBINDING.	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	UANTITY LOP  4  DERSTAND THAT NDUM(S) MAY BE  OR MUST CLEARLESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERSEMATION ISSUED	FAILURE TO C CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V CONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	ONFIRM THE EJECTION OF THAT ANY TO BE MADE ENDOR'S REBINDING.	UNITPRICE  E RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV ONLY THE TO THE	TH	
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	DERSTAND THAT NOUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARLESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERSEMATION ISSUED	FAILURE TO C CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V CONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	ONFIRM THE EJECTION OF THAT ANY TO BE MADE MADE BINDING.	E RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE TO THE	TH Y	
NO. E I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	NDUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARL ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V ONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	THAT ANY TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
NO. E I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	NDUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARL ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V ONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	THAT ANY TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	NDUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARL ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V ONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	THAT ANY TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
I UNI ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	NDUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARL ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V ONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	THAT ANY TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	NDUM(S) MAY BE DR MUST CLEARL ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	CAUSE FOR R Y UNDERSTAND DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V ONNEL IS NOT IN WRITING	THAT ANY TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	OF BIDS.  VERBAL DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV  ONLY THE  TO THE	Y	
REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	ESENTATION MAD DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	DE OR ASSUMED LD BETWEEN V CONNEL IS NOT D IN WRITING	TO BE MAD ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	DE DURING AN EPRESENTATIV ONLY THE TO THE	i	
ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	DISCUSSION HE ANY STATE PERS RMATION ISSUED	LD BETWEEN V CONNEL IS NOT ) IN WRITING	ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED	EPRESENTATIV ONLY THE TO THE	i	
INFOR SPECI	RMATION ISSUED	IN WRITING	AND ADDED	TO THE		
SPECI	1 1	1	1			
		2// 11			l l	
	11000 0	$\leq 1 h L \sim 1 dU$				
			sı	IGNATURE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	C.P.Wg/1:	r.l. 4.p. 1.t. r.	<i>Y</i> co	OMPANY		
a company of the control of the cont		P.M.O	DA	ATE		
A SIG	11/96				:	
A SIG		NOTICE				
	GNED BID MUST	BE SUBMITTED	TO:			
i	DEPARTMENT OF	· ADMINISTRAT	TON			
	PURCHASING DI	1				
or the second of	BUILDING 15					
***************************************	2019 WASHINGT			2		
***************************************	CHARLESTON, W	IV 25305-013	0			
·	CHARLESTUN, W					
	CHARLES IUN, W	1				
IATURE 7		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR				Parameters :



AOCZEA

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

#### Request for p Quotation

DEP14915

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ficonomica e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	<b></b>	Kananasan		6-1001000000000	nologia anno anno anno anno anno	m madaa ah a	NO. 000   100			100000
03/02/	<u> 1033110000000000000</u>	(1160desdesde) <b>bir</b>	IMS OF SAI	AE CONTROL	SHIP \	/4 <b>A</b>	F.O.		FREIGHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010			BID	OPENING T	TMF N	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT		AMOUNT	
	1			;	THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF		
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				CB-23		Western 1991			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1491	5				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/06/2	010				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
			OU RE	GARDI	umber in NG YOUR B 4397		IS NECES	SARY		
	1				ITH THEIR USED FOR		3			
	Sin	<u>LPSOr</u>	<b>1</b>	MΛ	2643	2	*** *** * * * * *	·		
					AME OF PE					
		J.	I.ná.		Woo	ddel.	/			
		1444475511011101101101	siannaghpara nasa							******
SIGNATURE /		77 H	1/2		/ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	- (- )	
	mà	M.V	VCQ	delle	-l	3041	39439	₹7 DATE	5/5/10	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A. General Information
Business Name: Covgirl Up, In. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563  Address: P.O. 80x 243  City: Sindson State: NV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304-739-4397  Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_cowgirlupa earthlink.net
Part B: Legal Structure
(X Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    5/5/10

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

T			*	
۳	2	rT	1)	

Contractor's Business Name: Cowgiv Up, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited hability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	***************************************
Address		Telephone#	
		% of Ownership	<u></u>
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
		Th 'A' //Th'al -	
Name		Position/Title	
Address	<u></u>	Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Na		Position/Title	
Name		Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	****
~ . ~ .		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST.	ATEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Total Numb	er: 7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin En Date Da	· · ·	t. Hold n. Code
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov	-2004	0%

TmaR. Wooddell President 5/5/10



MODZEK

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

Ī

DEP14915

- 13	Ρ	AC	E	33	
			1		

	ं	Α	ЭĎ	H	: 6	ŝ	(	30	)F	P	i.	S	P	O	N	D	13	٧Ć	E	T	Ó	A	Ī	E	V)	K	Σħ	1	)	
 		 			_	_		_																		_				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON. WV

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/										
BID OPENING DATE:	(66),650,850,650,650	05/06/	and an experience of the fair in	100000000	li di sala sala sala sala sala sa	i animaise name	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Jπi	EM NUMBE	R	Ü	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	ממא	FNDIIM	NO 1	***	****	<b>:</b>	. <u>x</u>
aire contraction and the c		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		מטא	IYD/01/1	140. 1	***			
Anna Parket	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED FOR	R TH	E PENI	NSULA	HIGH	WALL #3	,2 PROJEC	T
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE F	PRE-	BID SI	GN-IN	SHEE	TS, THE	SPEC RE-	
	VISION	S, REV	ISED B	ID S	CHEDUL	E, AN	D REV	ISED DE	RAWINGS AS	•
	A KESU	LI OF	THE MAI	TAUP	ORY PR	E-BID	MEET	ING ON	04/01/10.	
	BID OP	FNTNG	DATE AL	un т	TME DE	MATN	HUHVN	CED VC	05/16/10	
	AT 1:3		יאיר טי	ן שי		.IIAII	OCHAN	GED AS	05/16/10	
			i							
	****	* * * * *	****	NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	*****	· * * * * * * * * *	
TT-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0										
market special control of the contro										
							***************************************			
				.						
0001			JB	1	962-73	•	į			
		1								
	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTOR	RATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROF	PERTIES	
				***************************************						
			***************************************	l						
			***************************************	-						00
	****	THIS	IS THE	E EN	D OF R	FQ	DEP14	915 ***	*** TOTAL	: 238,722
			***************************************							
										A A STATE OF THE S
	social new graves are seen	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u>,</u>			20110			
SIGNATURE /		77 1	1/ -	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE		PHONE.		DATE	= 1= 1.0
/	ma	14. <u>1</u>	<u>v Ood</u>	all		3	PHONE.	7394	1397	3/5/10
TITLE Presio	lent	FE	<sup>™</sup> 8 00	s 10	156	3		AI	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.675.61								*** 05 4 05	ADOVELADE	

# REVISED PENINSULA HIGHWALL # 1 & # 2 Requisition DEP14915

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL LIPING
Address:	POBOX 243
	SIMPSON, WU 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	QUANTITI	DESCRITION		AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		\$ 12,0000
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)		\$ 9.000
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)		\$ 7,0000
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		\$ 22,00000
5.0	2,832 LF	Sediment Control	100	\$ 2,832 00
6.1	7 AC	Revegetation	3,0000	\$ 21.00000
6.2	13 EA	Tree Replacement	20000	\$ 2,60000
7.1	83 LF	Rip Rap Ditch	5400	\$ 4,482 00
7.2	430 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	5500	\$ 23,65000
7.3	224 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	2700	\$ 604800
7.4	10 TN	Rock Outlet Protection	8800	\$ 880.00
7.5	5 EA	Type B Inlets	3,00000	\$ 10.00000
7.6	900 LF	Permanent Reinforced Matting	1600	19.400=
7.7	192 LF	Shaffer/Perotta Drain	2000	\$ 3,840°
8.0	13,848 CY	Unclassified Excavation	250	\$ 48.46800
9.1	1 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	11.000000	\$ 11.00000
9.2	1 EA	Wet Mine Seal	4,500	\$ 4.500=
9.3	132 ĻF	12" Conveyance SDR-35 Pipe	39 00	\$ 4514800
9.4	10 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#)	55 00	1\$ 550°
12.1	69 TN	Class 1 Stone	6320	\$ 4.347°
12.2	36 TN	Class 2 Stone	7200	\$ 2,592 °°
12.3	110 TN	Wearing I Asphalt	18000	\$ 19.80000
12.4	47 TN	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	5500	\$ 2,585 <b>°</b>
				\$
				\$
				\$
		ı		\$
T				\$
	-			\$
				\$
		TOTAL TWO HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN		\$ 238,722 <b>=°</b>

ITUNDRED TWENTY TWO POLIZERS AND NO CENTS



# **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV036836

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

COWGIRL UP INC DBA COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

MARCH 22, 2010

MARCH 22, 2011

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.





#### WORKERS COMPENSATION AND **EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY**

#### INFORMATION PAGE WC 00 00 01 (A)

**HENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-05** POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-06

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INSURED: ٦.

COWGIRL UP INC **PO BOX 243** SIMPSON, WV 26435-0000 PRODUCER:

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

PO BOX 2466

CHARLESTON, WV 25329

Insured is a(n) DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- 2. The policy period is from 10/26/2009 to 10/26/2010 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address.
- 3. Α. WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

WEST VIRGINIA

В. EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in item 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident: \$1,000,000

Each Accident

Bodily Injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Policy Limit

Bodily Injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Each Employee

OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here: G.

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

D. This policy includes these endorsements and schedules:

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating Plans. 4. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

**DATE OF ISSUE: 10/27/2009** ISSUING OFFICE: Charleston, WV

PRODUCER:

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

Agency	Dept.	of	Envi	ronn	nental	Protecti	on
RFO P	0# D	EF	2149	115		Protecti	

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	<sub>gned,</sub> Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 2643	5, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH , a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Cen	ter , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total an	nount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, our hei	rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	ent of Administration a cer 4915: Peninsula HV		nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Monor	ngalia County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE.	and the same of th	
	(a) If said bid shall be rejo		o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreeme force and	nd shall furnish any other b ent created by the acceptan	onds and insurance required by the bio nce of said bid, then this obligation shall derstood and agreed that the liability of	d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the libe null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impa waive no	The Surety, for the value raired or affected by any extension.	tension of the time within which the Obl	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		*	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of May		
Principal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			By / Mac & Nuodollu  (Must be President or
			President)
			(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Affy Oull Fattorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,
JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of ------

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby raitiying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such Instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved: that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo County of Medina SS.

Same to the same of

" TIONAL IN



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th day of A.D., May

URAHO







\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14915

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRII	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/29/ BID OPENING DATE	2010				
LINE	UANTITY	6/2010   UOP   CAT	BI ITEM NUMBER	D OPENTING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30 PM AMOUNT
		NO.		ONITARIOE	AWOGN
		ADDI	NDUM NO. 2		A MAIN MAIN MAIN
	   ADDENDUM   1:   05/06/2010		IFY THE BID O	PENING DATE OF	
		END OF	ADDENDUM NO.	2	· ·
	1				
0.04					00
001	7 ************************************	JB   9	62-73		238,722
•	RECLAMATIO	X: RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & O	THER PROPERTIES	
		-			
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS	DATE -/-/
TITLE OR COL	maks.	MODALL		4-734-4347	5/5//0
MESI	<i>ACNT</i> IEN RESPONDI	80010	1563	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ina R. Wooddell after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of OWGIY DITM.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that OWGIF (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
And the statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
CONGILL UP I TX.
(Company Name)
By: Imak, Wooddell
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 5/5/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $5^{\dagger H}$ day of $MAY$ .
By Commission expires FEBRURY 28, 2016
(Seal Try.  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WY 26347
THIS APPIDAVED MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

VITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
endor's Name: COWAN Up., FNC.
outhorized Signature: 1 M& H. WWW Date: 5/3/10
State of WV
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5 day of MAY , 2010.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 2016.
NOTARY PUBLIC BOULDAY  HERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC  BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WY 26347  My commission expires February 28, 2016